

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4731 OF 2025

Vasantrao Baburao Patil And Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And Anr.RESPONDENT

Adv.Amar Prataprao Dhumal for Petitioner.

Dr.Ashvini Takalkar,APP for Respondent/State.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AJIT B.
KADETHANKAR, JJ**

DATE : 23rd December, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 07/01/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)